

ASX Release

22 June 2020

## **End of Voluntary Escrow Period**

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, Viva Energy Group Limited (**Company**) advises that the restriction period imposed under the voluntary escrow arrangements between the Company and members of the Executive Leadership Team in respect of 6,344,634 ordinary shares will end on 30 June 2020, and accordingly, such ordinary shares will be released from voluntary escrow.

Authorised for release by: the Company Secretary

Further enquiries:

**Media Enquiries** 

Murray Newton T: +61 433 947 150 **Investor Relations** 

Cameron Sinclair Head of Investor Relations T: +613 8823 4811

E: investors@vivaenergy.com.au

## **About Viva Energy**

Viva Energy (ASX: VEA) is one of Australia's leading energy companies and supplies approximately a quarter of the country's liquid fuel requirements. It is the exclusive supplier of high quality Shell fuels and lubricants in Australia through an extensive network of more than 1,260 service stations across the country.

Viva Energy owns and operates the strategically located Geelong Refinery in Victoria, and operates bulk fuels, aviation, bitumen, marine, chemicals and lubricants businesses supported by more than 20 terminals and 50 airports and airfields across the country.

www.vivaenergy.com.au